Multnomah (0-2-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Portland (2-1-0, 0-0-0)
09/02/2024 at Portland, OR (Merlo Field)

Date: 09/02/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadiam: meri Field Multnomah 2 2
Officials: Referee, Farhad Dadkho Asst. Referee, Sam Mills Asst. Portland 2 5 7
Referee, Eric Harrison Alt. Official, Alisa Young
Multnomah 2 Portland 7
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 0 Gyamfi, Joesph 0 0O 0 O 45 MID 5 Evans, Connor 2 1 1 2 61
3 Balbuena, Edwin 0 0O 0 O 82 FWD 9 Waggoner, Alex 3 2 0 O 51
4 Lopez, Isael 0 0O 0 O 78 MID 15 Olson, Morgan 0 0O 0 O 58
7 Biteghe, Axcele 2 1 0 2 84 FWD 19 Fofanah, Buba 4 4 2 0 51
10 Espinoza, Tomas 0 0O 0 O 38 DEF 20 Hatcher, Michael 3 1 0 O 57
11 Lamara, Aghlies 0 0O 0 O 68 DEF 21 Martinez, Angel 0 0O 0 O 56
13 Bowler, Jaren 1 0 0 0 69 28 Bellini, Kendi 0 0 0 1 45
15 Gaspar, Jonathan 0 0O 0 O 76 MID 30 Chaouki, Saad 0 0O 0 O 28
23 Martell, Hunter 0 0O 0 O 79 MID 31 Jackson, Parker 1 1 0 O 61
30 La Roux, Chad 0 0O 0 O 77 DEF 32 Zamora, Ethan 0 0O 0 O 44
31 Estrada, Martin 0 0O 0 O 77 GK 34 Hernandez, Miguel-Angel 0 0O 0 O 77
Substitutes Substitutes
00 Hernandez, Johnny 0 0O 0 O 45 FWD 2 Trujillo, Wylie 0 0o 0 1 29
5 Soto, Pedro 0 0O 0 O 26 DEF 3 de Montigny, Gael 0 0O 0 O 17
6 Cox, Nick 0 0O 0 O 8 DEF 4 Olmos, Jose 0 0 0 O 29
8 Santana, Juan A 0 0O 0 O 21 MID 6 Fernandez, Nick 3 2 0 O 29
9 Perdomo-Pinzon, Nicolas 2 1 1 0 26 MID 8 Aror, Efetobo 0 0 O 1 32
12 Munoz, Enrique 0 0O 0 O 11 MID 10 Nava, Sebastian 3 2 1 2 45
14 Gerlach, Wesley 0 0O 0 O 8 FWD 13 Dunbar, Nicholas 2 1 1 2 39
17 Einero, Paul 1 1 1 1 45 FWD 14 Garnette, Micaah 1 1 0 1 45
18 Jallow, Musa 0 0O 0 O 21 DEF 16 Hernandez, Sebastian 2 2 1 0 29
20 Unger, Reilly 0 0 0 oO 6 FWD 18 Rosas, Diego 2 0O 0 O 29
Totals 6 3 2 3 990 GK 23 Hartman, Drew 0 0O 0 O 13
FWD 24 Highfield, Joe 5 2 1 0 39
MID 27 Eisenberg, Joaquin 1 0O 0 o©O 26
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 32 19 7 10 990
0 Gyamfi, Joesph 45:00 2 5
00 Hernandez, Johnny 45:00 5 7
Totals 7 12 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
23 Hartman, Drew 13:11 0 0
34 Hernandez, Miguel-Angel 76:49 2 1
Totals 2 1
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Multnomah 3 3 6 Multnomah 1 1
Portland 11 21 32 Portland 4 7 11
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Multnomah 5 7 12 Multnomah 7 3 10
Portland 1 0 1 Portland 5 1 6
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by POR Evans, Connor Assist by Bellini,
05:25 POR Connor Evans Kendi Bellini Kendi.
GOAL by POR Highfield, Joe Assist by Dunbar,
44:30 POR Joe Highfield Nicholas Dunbar , Connor Evans Nicholas and Evans, Connor.
GOAL by POR Fofanah, Buba Assist by Nava,
47:57 POR  Buba Fofanah Sebastian Nava , Wylie Trujillo Sebastian and Trujillo, Wylie.



48:56

51:59

63:50

72:05

74:19

74:46

POR

MUL

MUL

POR

POR

POR

Buba Fofanah

Paul Einero

Nicolas Perdomo-Pinzon

Sebastian Hernandez

Nicholas Dunbar

Sebastian Nava

Efetobo Aror

Axcele Biteghe

Paul Einero , Axcele Biteghe
Sebastian Nava

Connor Evans

Micaah Garnette , Nicholas Dunbar

GOAL by POR Fofanah, Buba Assist by Aror,
Efetobo.

GOAL by MUL Einero, Paul Assist by Biteghe,
Axcele.

GOAL by MUL Perdomo-Pinzon, Nicolas Assist
by Einero, Paul and Biteghe, Axcele.

GOAL by POR Hernandez, Sebastian Assist by
Nava, Sebastian.

GOAL by POR Dunbar, Nicholas Assist by
Evans, Connor.

GOAL by POR Nava, Sebastian Assist by
Garnette, Micaah and Dunbar, Nicholas.

Cautions and Ejections: 36:55 (YELLOW), #11 Aghlies Lamara (MUL) 84:18 (YELLOW), #31 Parker Jackson (POR)
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Play By Play

Play

Hernandez, Miguel-Angel at goalie for Portland

Gyamfi, Joesph at goalie for Multnomah

Shot by POR Jackson, Parker, bottom right, saved by Gyamfi, Joesph.

Corner kick [02:08].

Foul on Gaspar, Jonathan.

Shot by POR Evans, Connor, out top.

GOAL by POR Evans, Connor Assist by Bellini, Kendi.
Multnomah 0, Portland 1

Foul on Espinoza, Tomas.

Shot by MUL Biteghe, Axcele, out left.

Foul on Espinoza, Tomas.

Shot by POR Fofanah, Buba, bottom right, saved by Gyamfi, Joesph.

Corner kick [10:44].

Shot by POR Waggoner, Alex, bottom center, saved by Gyamfi, Joesph.

Offside against Portland.

Shot by MUL Biteghe, Axcele, bottom left, saved by Hernandez, Miguel-Angel.

Foul on Evans, Connor.

Shot by MUL Bowler, Jaren, out right.

MUL substitution: Einero, Paul for Espinoza, Tomas.

Foul on Chaouki, Saad.

Foul on Lamara, Aghlies.

Shot by POR Waggoner, Alex, out left.

POR substitution: de Montigny, Gael for Waggoner, Alex.

POR substitution: Dunbar, Nicholas for Fofanah, Buba.

POR substitution: Highfield, Joe for Chaouki, Saad.

POR substitution: Eisenberg, Joaquin for Zamora, Ethan.

Foul on de Montigny, Gael.

Foul on Jackson, Parker.

Foul on Evans, Connor.

Corner kick [33:40].

Shot by POR Hatcher, Michael, out top.

Foul on Gaspar, Jonathan.

Foul on Lamara, Aghlies.

Yellow card on MUL Lamara, Aghlies.

Corner kick [38:29].

Shot by POR Hatcher, Michael, bottom right, saved by Gyamfi, Joesph.

Shot by POR Highfield, Joe, bottom left, saved by Gyamfi, Joesph.

Shot by POR Highfield, Joe, out left.

Foul on Biteghe, Axcele.

GOAL by POR Highfield, Joe Assist by Dunbar, Nicholas and Evans, Connor.
Multnomah 0, Portland 2

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR MUL: , #0 Gyamfi, Joesph, #3 Balbuena, Edwin, #4 Lopez, Isael, #7 Biteghe, Axcele, #17 Einero, Paul, #11
Lamara, Aghlies, #13 Bowler, Jaren, #15 Gaspar, Jonathan, #23 Martell, Hunter, #30 La Roux, Chad, #31 Estrada,
Martin.

FOR POR: , #34 Hernandez, Miguel-Angel, #18 Rosas, Diego, #8 Aror, Efetobo, #14 Garnette, Micaah, #6 Fernandez,
Nick, #9 Waggoner, Alex, #2 Trujillo, Wylie, #4 Olmos, Jose, #19 Fofanah, Buba, #16 Hernandez, Sebastian, #10
Nava, Sebastian.

POR substitution: Rosas, Diego for Evans, Connor.

POR substitution: Aror, Efetobo for de Montigny, Gael.

POR substitution: Garnette, Micaah for Olson, Morgan.

POR substitution: Fernandez, Nick for Dunbar, Nicholas.
POR substitution: Waggoner, Alex for Hatcher, Michael.

POR substitution: Trujillo, Wylie for Martinez, Angel.

POR substitution: Olmos, Jose for Bellini, Kendi.

POR substitution: Fofanah, Buba for Highfield, Joe.

POR substitution: Hernandez, Sebastian for Jackson, Parker.
POR substitution: Nava, Sebastian for Eisenberg, Joaquin.



45:00 MUL MUL substitution: Hernandez, Johnny for Gyamfi, Joesph.

46:15 POR Shot by POR Fernandez, Nick, bottom center, saved by Hernandez, Johnny.
46:23 POR Shot by POR Rosas, Diego, out top.
46:31 POR Corner kick [46:31].
46:54 POR Shot by POR Hernandez, Sebastian, bottom center, saved by Hernandez, Johnny.
47:57 POR GOAL by POR Fofanah, Buba Assist by Nava, Sebastian and Trujillo, Wylie.
Multnomah 0, Portland 3
48:18 POR Shot by POR Fernandez, Nick, bottom right, saved by Hernandez, Johnny.
48:56 POR GOAL by POR Fofanah, Buba Assist by Aror, Efetobo.
Multnomah 0, Portland 4
50:28 POR Corner kick [50:28].
51:04 POR Foul on Nava, Sebastian.
51:32 POR Shot by POR Fernandez, Nick.
51:59 MUL GOAL by MUL Einero, Paul Assist by Biteghe, Axcele.
Multnomah 1, Portland 4
53:15 POR Shot by POR Waggoner, Alex, bottom center, saved by Hernandez, Johnny.
55:12 POR Shot by POR Nava, Sebastian.
57:14 POR Shot by POR Rosas, Diego, out top.
58:22 MUL Foul on Estrada, Martin.
59:04 POR Shot by POR Nava, Sebastian, bottom center, saved by Hernandez, Johnny.
61:26 POR Shot by POR Garnette, Micaah, bottom left, saved by Hernandez, Johnny.
61:35 POR Shot by POR Fofanah, Buba, bottom center, saved by Hernandez, Johnny.
62:39 MUL Corner kick [62:39].
63:26 MUL MUL substitution: Perdomo-Pinzon, Nicolas for Lopez, Isael.
63:26 MUL MUL substitution: Soto, Pedro for Estrada, Martin.
63:50 MUL GOAL by MUL Perdomo-Pinzon, Nicolas Assist by Einero, Paul and Biteghe, Axcele.
Multnomah 2, Portland 4
66:54 MUL Shot by MUL Perdomo-Pinzon, Nicolas, out top.
67:46 POR POR substitution: Highfield, Joe for Waggoner, Alex.
67:46 POR POR substitution: Dunbar, Nicholas for Fofanah, Buba.
67:46 MUL MUL substitution: Espinoza, Tomas for Lamara, Aghlies.
68:53 MUL MUL substitution: Jallow, Musa for Einero, Paul.
68:53 MUL MUL substitution: Santana, Juan A for Bowler, Jaren.
70:30 MUL Foul on Jallow, Musa.
70:58 POR Shot by POR Dunbar, Nicholas.
71:04 POR Corner kick [71:04].
71:41 POR Corner kick [71:41].
72:05 POR GOAL by POR Hernandez, Sebastian Assist by Nava, Sebastian.
Multnomah 2, Portland 5
73:52 POR POR substitution: Evans, Connor for Rosas, Diego.
73:52 POR POR substitution: Hatcher, Michael for Fernandez, Nick.
73:52 POR POR substitution: Martinez, Angel for Trujillo, Wylie.
73:52 POR POR substitution: Zamora, Ethan for Olmos, Jose.
73:52 POR POR substitution: Jackson, Parker for Hernandez, Sebastian.
74:19 POR GOAL by POR Dunbar, Nicholas Assist by Evans, Connor.
Multnomah 2, Portland 6
74:46 POR GOAL by POR Nava, Sebastian Assist by Garnette, Micaah and Dunbar, Nicholas.
Multnomah 2, Portland 7
75:24 POR Shot by POR Highfield, Joe, out top.
75:40 MUL MUL substitution: Lopez, Isael for Gaspar, Jonathan.
76:15 POR POR substitution: Olson, Morgan for Aror, Efetobo.
76:15 MUL MUL substitution: Estrada, Martin for La Roux, Chad.
76:49 POR POR substitution: Hartman, Drew for Hernandez, Miguel-Angel.
77:47 POR Shot by POR Highfield, Joe, out top.
78:10 MUL MUL substitution: Munoz, Enrique for Martell, Hunter.
79:36 MUL Foul on Munoz, Enrique.
80:36 POR POR substitution: Eisenberg, Joaquin for Hatcher, Michael.
81:06 MUL MUL substitution: Gerlach, Wesley for Balbuena, Edwin.
81:06 MUL MUL substitution: Cox, Nick for Espinoza, Tomas.
82:37 POR Corner kick [82:37].

83:13 MUL MUL substitution: Unger, Reilly for Biteghe, Axcele.
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Offside against Multnomah.

Yellow card on POR Jackson, Parker.

POR substitution: Hatcher, Michael for Martinez, Angel.
Corner kick [87:46].

Corner kick [88:25].

Shot by POR Hatcher, Michael, top woodwork.

Shot by POR Eisenberg, Joaquin, out top.

End of period [90:00].



